

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
7/26/2023 12:24 PM  
BY ERIN L. LENNON  
CLERK

NO. 102134-8

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

MALCOLM MCGEE,

Respondent.

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Leroy McCullough, Judge

---

ANSWER TO STATE'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

---

JARED B. STEED  
Attorney for Respondent  
NIELSEN KOCH & GRANNIS, PLLC  
The Denny Building  
2200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 1250  
Seattle, Washington 98121  
206-623-2373

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. <u>INTRODUCTION</u> .....	1
B. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT AND COURT OF APPEALS DECISION</u> .....	2
C. <u>COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUE</u> .....	2
D. <u>COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	2
1. <i>Trial Evidence</i> .....	2
2. <i>Motion to Suppress</i> .....	17
3. <i>Court of Appeals Decision</i> .....	20.
E. <u>ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED</u> .....	21
<b>The Court of Appeals decision is fact specific and consistent with the narrow, Washington-specific attenuation doctrine articulated by <u>State v. Mayfield</u></b> .....	21
1. <i>There is no significant constitutional issue that remains undeveloped under Washington’s attenuation doctrine</i> .....	21
2. <i>There is no issue of substantial public interest</i> .....	26
F. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	28

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Page

**WASHINGTON CASES**

State v. Aydelotte  
35 Wn. App. 125, 665 P.2d 443 (1983) ..... 24

State v. Brown  
40 Wn. App. 91, 697 P.2d 583 (1985) ..... 24

State v. Elwell  
199 Wn.2d 256, 505 P.3d 101 (2022) ..... 21, 27

State v. Mayfield  
192 Wn.2d 871, 434 P.3d 58 (2019) ..... 2, 21, 23, 24, 25, 27, 28

State v. Mierz  
72 Wn. App. 783, 866 P.2d 65 (1994) ..... 24

**FEDERAL CASES**

Miranda v. Arizona  
384 U.S. 436, 86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L. Ed. 2d 694 (1966) ..... 18

**RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES**

RAP 13.4 ..... 2

Const. Art. I, § 7 ..... 21
